

## Ref: SEC/SE/2023-24 Date: January 09, 2024

To, Corporate Relation Department BSE Ltd Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 500096

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

NSE Scrip Symbol: DABUR

## Sub: Schedule of Investors' Conference Call for Dabur India Limited Q3 FY 2023-24 - Financial Results

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that post declaration of Financial Results for the quarter/nine months ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023, the Company is organizing an Investors' Conference Call details of which is as under:

Date: 31 <sup>st</sup> January, 2024			
Time: 4.30 p.m. IST			
Conference Call Dial-in Numbers			
Universal Dial-in Numbers:		+91 22 6280 1110	
		+91 22 7115 8011	
India National Toll-Free Number:		1 800 120 1221	
International Toll-Free Nu	umbers:	Hong Kong	800964448
		Singapore	8001012045
		UK	08081011573
		USA	18667462133

Diamond Pass for Registration of conference call : Link for Diamond Pass Registration

One way audio webcast of the Conference Call will be hosted on the Company's website (Link)

This is for information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Dabur India Limited** 

(A K Jain) EVP (Finance) and Company Secretary

DABUR INDIA LIMITED, Punjabi Bhawan, 10, Rouse Avenue, New Delhi – 110 002, Tel.: +91 11 71206000 Fax: +91 11 23222051 Regd. Office: 8/3, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi – 110 002 (India) PAN: AAACD0474C, CIN: L24230DL1975PLC007908, Email: corpcomm@dabur.com Website: www.dabur.com